

STATEMENT.

QUERIES BY THE CHIEF ENGINEER.		John Y. Young, Sup. of the 1st Division, answers:	Wm. O'Neill, Sup. of the 2d Division, answers:	John D. Grove, Sup. of the 3d Division, answers:	Joseph Hollman, Sup. of the 4th Division, answers:
No.	Substance.				
1	What average depth was maintained in your levels during the past seasons?	5 to 6 feet.	4 1-2 to 5 feet.	4 1-2 to 5 feet.	4 1-2 feet.
2	Were embankment breaches more or less frequent this year than heretofore?	Less frequent.	Only one breach since I came into office.	Less frequent.	Neither leak nor breach has occurred this year.
3	Does your division annually become stronger?	The weak parts having been strengthened gradually, I answer yes.	Yes.	Yes.	Yes, except the two large pools.
4	Are the mechanical structures upon your division now in good repair?	Yes: the lock gates having been renewed. The wooden bridges are in bad order,	Yes, except lock gates.	Yes, except lock gates.	Yes, all.
5	Would all the levels of your division now bear "five feet" depth of water?	Yes, with safety.	Yes, with a small outlay upon banks.	Yes, I think so.	Yes, with safety except the two large pools.
6	Will the revenue of the present fiscal year ending May 31st, 1841, exceed or fall short of that of the last fiscal year?	Probably exceed that of last year.	Unable to form an opinion.	I think it will be near the same as last year.	Probably exceed that of last year.
7	Is your division now in good repair or not?	Yes, generally.	It is in good repair.	It is in good repair.	It is in good repair except those pools.